

### **RESOLUTION NO. 217 OF 2018**

**RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SIMPSON, MERLINO, FRASIER, DICKINSON, DIAMOND, LOEB, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND WILD** 

### AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 181 OF 2018, WHICH AMENDED THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR UP YONDA ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION CENTER EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2018, TO CORRECT AMOUNTS LISTED ON THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR PARKS, RECREATION & RAILROAD

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 181 of 2018, the Warren County Board of Supervisors approved an amended Fee Schedule for the Up Yonda Environmental Center effective on June 1, 2018 (previously amended by Resolution No. 609 of 2009), and

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks, Recreation and Railroad has requested that the Fee Schedule

(attached hereto as Schedule "A") be amended to correct the fees for Public & Group Programs and for

School Programs, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 181 of 2018, be, and hereby is, amended to correct the fees for

Public & Group Programs to be Five Dollars (\$5) all year and the fees for School Programs to be Four

Dollars (\$4) and increasing to Five Dollars (\$5) effective on September 1, 2018 (attached hereto as Schedule

"A") and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 181 of 2018 will remain the same. the Warren County Board of Supervisors approves the amended Fee Schedule (annexed hereto as Schedule "A"), most recently amended by Resolution No. 609 of 2009, for the Up Yonda Environmental Education Center, effective June 1, 2018.

### RESOLUTION NO. 217 OF 2018

# PAGE 2 OF 2

## SCHEDULE "A"

### Fee Schedule for the Up Yonda Environmental Education Center Effective June 1, 2018

	Fee
Public & Group Programs	\$5.00
School Programs	\$4.00 \$5.00 (beginning September 1, 2018)
Special Programs	\$7.00 - \$14.00
Outreach Programs	\$100.00 per hour
Birthday Party	\$7.00 per child
Birthday Bash	\$14.00 per child
Building/Pavilion Rental	\$100.00
Parking	\$5.00 per car (Sept. to June) \$6.00 per car (July and August)
	\$4.00 per motorcycle
	\$10.00 per camper
	\$10.00 per bus (no fee if involved in program)
<u>Memberships</u>	
Student	\$25.00 for one year \$40.00 for two years
	\$40.00 for two years \$55.00 for three years
Individual	\$40.00 for one year \$70.00 for two years \$100.00 for three years
Family (up to 5 people)	\$80.00 for one year \$140.00 for two years \$200.00 for three years
Lifetime Membership	\$500.00